CITY OF BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF "MINOR'" CHANGE OF PLANS
Name: Tri-Star Construction Contract Number: ST0916A
Location: Iola and Cedar Avenue Improvements
Date: August 11, 2015 Minor Change Number C02

Approval is requested for the following major changes:
1. Total Number of Days Added by this Change Order: 32

Which are necessary for the following reasons:
1. Additional time added Per additional work in WCD #1 & WCD #4 - See attached

Additions to the original contract:

Item # Item Unit Price Quantity Amount
N/A None N/A $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Total Additions: $0.00
Deletions to the original contract:
Item # Item Unit Price Quantity Amount
N/A None N/A $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Total Deletions: $0.00
This Change Order is a Net Under-run: $0.00
Total Previous Change Orders $1,124.96
Total Cost of Change Orders $1,124.96
Original Contract Amount $1,016,499.20
New Contract Amount $1,017,624.16
Percent Change In Contract Amount 1.30% of original value
Submitted: Engineer Date:
Approved: Contractor Date:
Recommended/Approved: Director, Engr. & Const. Date:
Approved: City Manager Date:

This change order brings the project up to date on all issues of cost increases and time increases as of:  08/11/15



